PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Michael BERTHON-JONES 10/28/1997					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	RESMED LIMITED				
Street Address:	1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista				
Internal Address:	ACN 003 765 142				
City:	New South Wales				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	e: 2153				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1262		12621	991		12621991
Fax Number: (212)684-3999					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2126843900					\$40.00
Email: spiperno@grr.com					РР
Correspondent Name: Barry Lewin					
Address Line 1: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman, PC					
Address Line 2:270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3869/013 US8		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Barry Lewin			
Total Attachments: 2 source=3869-13US executed Assignment#page1.tif source=3869-13US executed Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael BERTHON-JONES, 7 Leonay Parade, Leonay, New South Wales 2750, Australia, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to ASSISTED VENTILATION TO MATCH PATIENT RESPIRATORY NEED, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. <u>08/935,785</u>, filed on September <u>23</u>, 1997, for ASSISTED VENTILATION TO MATCH PATIENT RESPIRATORY NEED; and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, an Australian company, ACN 003 765 142, whose post office address is 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113 Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ResMed Limited, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any

PATENT^{1 of 2} REEL: 023544 FRAME: 0778

proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

28 OXTOBER, 1997

Michael BERTHON-JONES

DENVER:0793303.01

PATEM92 of 2 REEL: 023544 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 11/19/2009